

Bid Results

CONTRACT NUMBER: PR18432														
WBS ELEMENT: TO BE ASSIGNED														
DESCRIPTION: IDIQ TIERED PAVING IN PITT COUNTY														
BIDS OPENED: 3/12/2025														
						Barnhill Contracting Company		ST Wooten		FSC II dba Fred Smith Company		Williams Paving, Inc.		
ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	SP	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	
2	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	15	MSY	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26,250.00		\$ 5,250.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	
BEGIN TIER 1 PAYMENT SCHEDULE														
3	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1” TO 3” (TIER 1 – 0 TO 500 SY)	100	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 5,750.00	
4	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 1 – 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ 380.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	
5	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 1 – 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	
6	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 1 – 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	
7	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 1 – 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	
8	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 1 – 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	
9	SP	6" MILL PATCHING (<150 TONS)	100	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 340.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 27,300.00	
BEGIN TIER 2 PAYMENT SCHEDULE														
10	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1” TO 3” (TIER 2 – 501 TO 1,000 SY)	750	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 8,212.50	
11	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 2 – 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	
12	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 2 – 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 163.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 19,050.00	
13	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 2 – 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	
14	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 2 – 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 19,050.00	
15	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 2 – 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 19,050.00	
16	SP	6" MILL PATCHING (>150 TONS)	200	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 195.25	\$ 39,050.00	
BEGIN TIER 3 PAYMENT SCHEDULE														
17	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1” TO 3” DEPTH (TIER 3 – 1,001 TO 2,000 SY)	1,500	SY	\$ 9.25	\$ 13,875.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	
18	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 3 – 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00		\$ 124.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 132.24	\$ 99,180.00	
19	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 3 – 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 97.24	\$ 72,930.00	
20	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 3 – 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 58,500.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 108.24	\$ 81,180.00	
21	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 3 – 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 77.00	\$ 57,750.00		\$ 94.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 97.24	\$ 72,930.00	
22	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5C (TIER 3 – 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 77.00	\$ 57,750.00		\$ 94.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 97.24	\$ 72,930.00	
BEGIN TIER 4 PAYMENT SCHEDULE														
23	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1” TO 3” DEPTH (TIER 4 – 2,000+ SY)	2,000	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	
24	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 4 – 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 126.14	\$ 126,140.00	
25	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 4 – 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 74,000.00		\$ 92.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 94.14	\$ 94,140.00	
26	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 4 – 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 105.14	\$ 105,140.00	
27	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 4 – 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 73.00	\$ 73,000.00		\$ 88.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 94.14	\$ 94,140.00	
28	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5C (TIER 4 – 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 73.00	\$ 73,000.00		\$ 88.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 94.14	\$ 94,140.00	
END TIER SCHEDULES														
29	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	250	TON	\$ 595.00	\$ 148,750.00		\$ 780.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 143,750.00	
30	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	
31	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
32	SP	GENERIC GRADING – HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	100	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 193.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	
33	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10	SMI	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ 8,210.00	\$ 82,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 99,750.00	
34	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING – B 25.0C CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	
35	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING – I 19.0C CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	
36	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING – S 9.5B CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	
37	SP	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	
						TOTAL =	\$1,194,325.00	TOTAL =	\$1,614,050.00	TOTAL =	\$1,607,275.00	TOTAL =	\$1,506,462.50	